

Janell Howell, Nittany Lion Club

Janell joined the Nittany Lion Club staff in 2013. She has worked at Penn State since 1997. Prior to joining the Nittany Lion Club, she worked in the College of Education and the College of Health & Human Development. Janell is the primary Administrative Assistant for the six Nittany Lion Club Major Gift Officers. Janell also manages the Nittany Lion Club budget and prepares financial & operational reports. She assists the Senior Associate Athletic Director for Advancement with preparation of short- and long-range budget plans. Janell graduated from South Hills Business School. She grew up and still resides in Bellefonte. She and her husband, Tim, have two sons, Nick and Andrew.